
D.N.R. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY 

 (Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Affiliated to JNTUK, Kakinada) 
Accredited by NAAC with “B++” Grade 

Balusumudi, Bhimavaram, W. G. Dist., A.P., PIN-534 202 
      Tel: 08816-221237, 9666188519, Fax: 08816-221236, Email: info@dnrcet.org, Website: www.dnrcet.org 

 

Academic Year 2017-2018 

                                                    ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR II, III AND IV B.TECH EEE I SEM 

 
Week 

No. 
MONTH Week Days 

 No. of Working 

Days 
Events 

  
MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT SUN II III IV 

12TH II -I Working Day Starting   

12TH III -I Working Day Starting   
 19th IV-I class work starting  

28th  Attendance Review 
 

  

 

 

JUNE 

 

   1 2 3 
4 

        

 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 
   

 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 
6 6  

 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 
     6 

6 6 

 26 27 28 29 30   5 5 5 

  

 

 

 

JULY 

     1 
2 1 1 1 

13th  Attendance Review  
31th Attendance Review 

  3 4 5 6 7 8 9 6 6 6 

 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 6 6 6 

 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 6 6 6 

 
 

24 

 

25 

 

26 27 28 29 30 6 6 6 

 
31 

   
   1 1 1 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

AUGUST 

  

1 2 3 4 5 6 5 5 5 
7th  II-I MID-I  Exams 

7th  III-I MID-I  Exams 
14th IV-I MID-I EXAMS 

15thIndependence Day  

19th Attendance Review 

25th Ganesh Chathurthi 
 

 

 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 6 6 6 

 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 5 5 5 

 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 5 5 5 

  

28 

 

29 

 

30 

 

31 

   4 4 4 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

SEPTEMBER 

    1 2 3 1 1 1 
2nd Bakrid 

8th Attendance Review 

21th Muharram 

27th Attendance Review 

29th -30th Dussehra 

 

 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 6 6 6 

 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 6 6 6 

 
 

18 
 

19 
 

20 
 

21 
 

22 
 

23 

 

24 5 5 5 

 
 

25 
 

26 
 

27 
 

28 
 

   29 
 

30 

 
4 4 4 

 
 

 

 

      1 
   

2nd  Gandhi Jayanthi 

9th II-I MID-II Exams 

9th III-I MID-II Exams 

http://www.dnrcet.org/


 
 

 

OCTOBER 

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 
5 5 5 

16th  II-I Practical Examinations  

16th  III-I Practical Examinations  

16TH IV-I MID –II exams 

19th Diwali 
23rd Attendance Review 

23rd IV-I Practical Examinations 

28TH IV-I class work ending 

30TH IV-I end exams 

 

 

 
9 10 11 12 13 14 

15 6 6 6 

 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 5 5 5 

 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 6 6 1 

 30 31         

 

  

 
NOVEMBER 

  1 2 3 4 5 3 3  4th Guru nanak’s Birthday 

10th Attendance Review 

20th II-I Semester Ending Day 

20th III-I Semester Ending Day 

23th II-I End exams 

23th III-I End exams 

 

  

 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 6 6  

 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 6 6  

 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 1 1  

 27 28 29 30       

Total Number of Working Days 128 128  101 

 

 

Year Semester start Last Working Day Practical Examinations 
  

Commencement of End Semester 

Examinations  

II 

 III 

IV  

12-06-2017 

12-06-2017 

19-06-2017 

21-10-2017 

21-10-2017 

28-10-2017 

16-10-2017 

16-10-2017 

23-10-2017 

 
                                 23-10-2017 

 

                                 23-10-2017 

 

                                 30-10-2017 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Head of the Department       Dean of Academics   Principal 
 

 
Public Holidays 

 
Semester Starting/ Ending days 

 
Exams & Practical’s 

 
Project Work 

 Workshops/Guest 

Lectures/Industrial Visit 

 
Attendance Reviews 


