

D.N.R. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Affiliated to JNTUK, Kakinada)

Accredited by NAAC with "B++" Grade

Balusumudi, Bhimavaram, W. G. Dist., A.P., PIN-534 202

Tel: 08816-221237, 9666188519, Fax: 08816-221236, Email: info@dnrcet.org, Website: www.dnrcet.org

Academic Year 2017-2018 ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR II, III AND IV B.TECH EEE I SEM

Week No.	MONTH	Week Days							No. of Working Days		king	Events
		MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT	SUN	п	III	IV	12 TH II -I Working Day Starting 12 TH III -I Working Day Starting
	JUNE				1	2	3	4				19 th IV-I class work starting 28 th Attendance Review
		5	6	7	8	9	10	11				
		12	13	14	15	16	17	18	6	6		
		19	20	21	22	23	24	25	6	6	6	
		26	27	28	29	30			5	5	5	
							1	2	1	1	1	13 th Attendance Review 31th Attendance Review
		3	4	5	6	7	8	9	6	6	6	
	JULY	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	6	6	6	
		17	18	19	20	21	22	23	6	6	6	
		24	25	26	27	28	29	30	6	6	6	
		31							1	1	1	
			1	2	3	4	5	6	5	5	5	7 th II-I MID-I Exams 7 th III-I MID-I Exams 14 th IV-I MID-I EXAMS
		7	8	9	10	11	12	13	6	6	6	15 th Independence Day 19 th Attendance Review 25 th Ganesh Chathurthi
	AUGUST	14	15	16	17	18	19	20	5	5	5	
		21	22	23	24	25	26	27	5	5	5	
		28	29	30	31				4	4	4	
						1	2	3	1	1	1	2 nd Bakrid 8 th Attendance Review
	SEPTEMBER	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	6	6	6	21th Muharram 27 th Attendance Review
		11	12	13	14	15	16	17	6	6	6	29 th -30 th Dussehra
		18	19	20	21	22	23	24	5	5	5	
		25	26	27	28	29	30		4	4	4	
								1				2 nd Gandhi Jayanthi 9 th II-I MID-II Exams 9 th III-I MID-II Exams

		2	3	4	5	6	7	8	5	5	5	16 th II-I Practical Examinations 16 th III-I Practical Examinations
	OCTOBER	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	6	6		16 TH IV-I MID –II exams 19 th Diwali
		16	17	18	19	20	21	22	5	5	5	23 rd Attendance Review 23 rd IV-I Practical Examinations
		23	24	25	26	27	28	29	6	6	1	28 TH IV-I class work ending 30 TH IV-I end exams
		30	31									
				1	2	3	4	5	3	3		4 th Guru nanak's Birthday 10 th Attendance Review
	NOVEMBER	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	6	6		20 th II-I Semester Ending Day 20 th III-I Semester Ending Day
		13	14	15	16	17	18	19	6	6		23th II-I End exams 23th III-I End exams
		20	21	22	23	24	25	26	1	1		
		27	28	29	30							
Total Number of Working Days										128	101	
Year	Semester start	Las	t Workir	ng Day	Practical Examinations							Commencement of End Semester Examinations
II	12-06-2017		21-10-2017			16-10-2017						23-10-2017
III	12-06-2017		21-10-2017			16-10-2017						23-10-2017
IV	19-06-2017		28-10-20)17		23-10-2017						30-10-2017

Public Holidays	Semester Starting/ Ending days
Exams & Practical's	Project Work
Workshops/Guest Lectures/Industrial Visit	Attendance Reviews

Head of the Department

Dean of Academics

Principal